



April 18, 2023

**AWARD NOTICE
BL002-23**

**Lanier Filter Plant New Chemical Building and Shoal Creek Filter Plant Onsite
Sodium Hypochlorite Generation System**

Pursuant to the bids received on February 7, 2023 for BL002-23, Lanier Filter Plant New Chemical Building and Shoal Creek Filter Plant Onsite Sodium Hypochlorite Generation System, the bid has been awarded to Alberici Constructors, Inc. in the amount of \$83,654,856.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Kaley Luins".

Brittany Bryant *on behalf of B. Bryant*
Purchasing Associate II

BB/km

Enclosure

BID TABULATION

BL002-23
 Lanier Filter Plant New Chemical Building and Shoal Creek Filter Plant Onsite Sodium Hypochlorite Generation System
 Department of Water Resources

			Alberici Constructors, Inc. (OS)		Clark Construction Group, LLC (OS)		Crowder Construction Company (OS)		Reeves Young, LLC (L)		Western Summit Constructors, Inc. (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION		LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	
PART 1 - LUMP SUM ITEMS												
1.1	Lanier Filter Plant component		\$69,185,000.00		\$69,822,778.00		\$66,723,700.00		\$64,664,500.00		\$83,445,000.00	
2.2	Shoal Creek Filter Plant component		\$14,000,000.00		\$20,000,000.00		\$22,295,000.00		\$23,155,000.00		\$20,000,000.00	
PART 1 TOTAL			\$83,185,000.00		\$89,822,778.00		\$89,018,700.00		\$87,819,500.00		\$103,445,000.00	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PART 2 - UNIT PRICE ITEMS												
2.1	Additional Silt Fencing	1,000 LF	\$1.80	\$1,800.00	\$2.93	\$2,930.00	\$5.60	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.65	\$3,650.00
2.2	Additional Temporary Mulching	3 AC	\$352.00	\$1,056.00	\$2,129.00	\$6,387.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
2.3	Additional Temporary Grassing	10 AC	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,698.00	\$26,980.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00
2.4	Additional Permanent Grassing	10 AC	\$35,500.00	\$355,000.00	\$31,277.00	\$312,770.00	\$77,300.00	\$773,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00
2.5	Unsuitable Material Disposal and Replacement	500 CY	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$113.00	\$56,500.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
2.6	Solid Rock Removal	500 CY	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$153.00	\$76,500.00	\$110.00	\$55,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
2.7	Unforeseen Utility Relocation Allowance	1 EA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
PART 2 TOTAL			\$469,856.00		\$532,067.00		\$931,300.00		\$475,500.00		\$150,850.00	
OVERALL TOTAL BID (PART 1 + PART 2)			\$83,654,856.00		\$90,354,845.00		\$89,950,000.00		\$88,295,000.00		\$103,595,850.00	

Recommended Vendor:
 Alberici Constructors, Inc.
 Attn: John East
 8800 Page Avenue
 St. Louis, MO 63114
 Phone: 314-733-2000
john.east@alberici.com